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N8llle 

C<ilutnn 2 

Addnl.ss 
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Classification 

Column 4 

Subsection 
of Section 19 

Column 5 

Date of 
Registration 

Stubbs, John Herbert 31 Long Drive, St. Heliers, Auckland Rural.. 2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
2 
2 
l 
l 
l 
1 
1 
l 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
l 
l 
2 
2 
2 
1 

15/12/49 
16/12/49 
30/10/58 

Sutton, Henry ·Ellis Thomas 
Svensen, Mervyn Leonard 
Tangney, Thomas Andrew 
Thomas, John Trevor 
Thompson, Maurice William 
Thomson, Eric William 
Thornton, Gilbert Charles 
Tolhurst, Robert Erskine 
Townshend, Edwin John Charles 
Trask, Albert Ernest 

Care of Ellis and Sutton Ltd., P.O. Box 324, Invercargill 
P.O. Box 542, Rotorua 

Rural and Urban 
Urban 

P.O. Box 86, Gisbome Urban 
P.O. Box 115, Ashburton 
Box 2295, Auckland .. 
Care of Thomason Bagley Co., Box 95, Whangarei .. 
198 Knowles Street, Christchurch 

Rural and Urban 
Urban 
Urban 
Urban 

10/3/50 
14/7/49 
15/7/49 
14/7/49 
17/5/49 
18/5/49 
22/3/50 
22/3/50 
17/8/49 
18/5/49 
17/5/49 
15/7/49 
23/6/49 

29 Hunter Street, Wellington Urban 
16 Taylor's Avenue, Paeroa Rural.. 

Trotter, Clement George .. 
Tulce, Robert Clive 

34 Haydon Street, Palmerston North 
P.O. Box 23, Hawera 

Rural.. 
Rural .. 

Riverside Road, Gisbome Rural.. 
219 Lambton Quay, Wellington Urban Turnbull, Frederic Leonard Staunton 

Vaile, Gordon 
Vickridge, Clifford Noel .. 
Wales, John George Concanon 
Walker, Hugh Oakman McClure 
Wallace,AlexanderWilson 
Wallace, David Adam 

14a Lower Symonds Street, Auckland 
24 Hilton Road, Lynmore, Rotorua 

Urban 
Urban 

7 Otahuri Crescent, Auckland S.E.4 Urban 18/10/49 
17/5/49 
30/6/50 

3 be Castro Street, Paeroa Rural.. 

Warnes, Earnest Ashley .. 
Weber, Peter Hugh McCormick 
Webster, Allan John Charles 
Webster, Charles Goodall 
Weybume, Bernard Augustus 
Whitten, Colin Vicissimus 
Wilkinson, Leonard Victor 
Williamson, Roderick Andrew 
Williamson, Victor Ernest John 

218 Green Lane, Epsom, Auckland 
8 Lanark Street, Mosgiel, Otago 
P.O. Box 2, Greymouth 

Urban 
Rural.. 
Urban 

16/12/49 
14/7/49 
22/3/50 
30/6/50 
17/5/49 

10 Grey'Street, Tauranga 
Peel Street, Gisbome .. 
P.O. Box 420, Wanganui 
2a Herbert Street, Wellington 
P.O. Box 116, Palmerston North 
P.O. Box 204, Hastings 
P.O. !Box 9181, Auckland 

Rural and Urban 
Urban 
Rural.. 
Urban 
Rural .. 
Urban 
Urban 

Care of Roberts and Co., 222 Lambton Quay, Urban 

7/9/49 . 
19/10/55 
23/10/57 
11/10/51 
17/5/49 

Wellington 
P.O. Box 439, Christchurch Urban Wilson, Donald Cameron 

Wilson, George Guthrie .. 
Wilson, Hubert Ross 

12 Nikau Street, Palmerston North 
Box 124, Invercargill .. 

Rural and Urban 
Rural.. 

l 
1 
2 
l 
1 

17/5/49 
17/5/49 

23/10/57 
19/5/49 

18/10/49' 
Wilson, Maurice Arthur .. 
Yamton, George Kenneth 

225 Manchester Street, Christchurch 
P.O. Box 2784, Auckland 

Urban 
Urban 

I certify that the foregoing is a true copy, as recorded in this office, of the names and qualifications -0f all persons to whom CUITent Annual 
Practising Certificates have been mued as at 31 March 1962. 

Import Control Exemption Notice (No. I) 1962 

PURSUANT to regulation 15 of the Import Control Regulations 
1938;* the Minister of QJsto:ms hereby gives notice as follows: 

1. (1) This notice may · be cited as the Import Control 
Exemption Notice (No. 1) 1962. 

(2) This notice shall come into force on the 16th day of 
April 1962. 

2; Goods of the class specified in the Schedule hereto, 
imported from and being the manufacture of any country, are 
hereby exempted frorn the requrrement of a licence under the 
said regulations. 

Tariff Item No. 
Ex. 301 (2) 

SCHEDULE 
Classes of Goods 

...... Books written by New Zealand 
domiciled authors. 

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of April 1962. 
N. L. SHELTON, Minister of .customs. 
*S.R. 1938/161 

Import Ctmtro/ Exemption Notice (No. 2) 1962 

PURSUANT to regulation 15 of the Import Control Regulations 
1938,* the Minister of Customs hereby gives notice as follows: 

1. (1) This notice may be cited as the Import Control 
Exemption Notice (No. 2) 1962. 

(2) This notice shall come into force on the 1st day of 
July 1962. 

2. Goods of the class specified in the Schedule hereto, 
imported from and being the manufacture of any country, 
are hereby exempted from the requirement of a licence under 
the said regulations. 

Tariff Item No. 
Ex. 892.110;9 

SCHEDULE 
Classes of Goods 

...... Books written by New Zealand 
domiciled authors. 

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of April 1962. 
N. L. SHELTON, Minister of Customs. 
*S.R. 1938/161 

Import Control Exemption Withdrawal Notice (Na. I) 1962 

PURSUANT to regulation 15 of the Import Control Regulations 
1938,* the Minister of Customs hereby gives notice as follows: 

1. (1) This notice may be cited as the Import Control 
Exemption Withdrawal Notice (No. 1) 1962. 

(2) This notice shall come into force on the 1st day of 
July 1962. 

D.R. B. DODSON, Registrar. 

2. The exemption from the requirement of a licence under 
the said regulations in respect of the goods of the class set 
forth in the Schedule hereto included in the exempting notice 
shown in that Schedule is hereby withdrawn. 

Tariff Item No. 
Ex. 301 (2) 

SCHEDULE 
Classes of Goods 

...... Books written by New Zealand 
domici.led authors. 

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of April 1962. 
N. L. SHELTON, Minister of Customs. 
*S.R. 1938/161 

The Standards Act 1941-Draft New Zealand Specification 
No. D 6929: Concrete Poles for Electrical Transmission 
(Revision of N.Z.S.S. 1054) 

PURSUANT to subsection (3) of section 8 of the Standards 
Act 1941, notice is hereby given that the above draft New 
Zealand standard specification is being circulated. 

All persons who may be affected by this specification and 
who desire to comment thereon may, on application, obtain 
copies on loan from the New Zealand Standards Institute, 
Bowen State Building, Bowen Sfreet, or Private Bag, Welling­
ton C.1. 

The closing date for the receipt of comment is 31 May 1962. 
Dated at Wellington this 13th day of April 1962. 

E. J. SUTCH, 
Acting Executive Officer, Standards Couneil. 

Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act 1954-Proposed 
Cancellation of Registration of Industrial Union 

PURSUANT to section 85 of the Industrial Conciliation and 
Arbitration Act 1954, it is hereby notified that the registration 
of the Wairarapa Licensed Victuallers Industrial Union of 
Employers, Registered No. 1601, situated at Carterton, will, 
unless cause to the contrary is shown, be cancelled on the 
expiration of six weeks from the date of the publication of 
this notice in the Gazette. 

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of April 1962. 
N. S. WOODS, 

Registrar of Industrial Unions, Department of Labour. 
(Lab. 3/2/1141) 


