# THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5
Name	Address	Classification	Subsection of Section 19	Date of Registration
Stubbs, John Herbert	31 Long Drive, St. Heliers, Auckland	Rural.	2	15/12/49
Sutton, Henry Ellis Thomas	Care of Ellis and Sutton Ltd., P.O. Box 324, Invercargill	Rural and Urban	1	16/12/49
Svensen, Mervyn Leonard	P.O. Box 542, Rotorua	Urban	2	30/10/58
Tangney, Thomas Andrew	P.O. Box 86, Gisborne	Urban	1	10/3/50
Thomas, John Trevor	P.O. Box 115, Ashburton	Rural and Urban	1	14/7/49
Thompson, Maurice William	Box 2295, Auckland	Urban	1	15/7/49
Thomson, Eric William	Care of Thomason Bagley Co., Box 95, Whangarei	Urban	1	14/7/49
Thornton, Gilbert Charles	198 Knowles Street, Christchurch	Urban	···· 1 · · ·	17/5/49
Tolhurst, Robert Erskine	29 Hunter Street, Wellington	Urban	1	18/5/49
Townshend, Edwin John Charles	16 Taylor's Avenue, Paeroa	Rural	2	22/3/50
Trask, Albert Ernest	34 Haydon Street, Palmerston North	Rural.	2	22/3/50
Trotter, Clement George	P.O. Box 23, Hawera	Rural	1	17/8/49
Tuke, Robert Clive	Riverside Road, Gisborne	Rural.	1 1	18/5/49
Turnbull, Frederic Leonard Staunton	219 Lambton Quay, Wellington	Urban	1	17/5/49
Vaile, Gordon	14a Lower Symonds Street, Auckland	Urban	-1	15/7/49
Vickridge, Clifford Noel	24 Hilton Road, Lynmore, Rotorua	Urban	1	23/6/49
Wales, John George Concanon	7 Otahuri Crescent, Auckland S.E.4	Urban	1	18/10/49
Walker, Hugh Oakman McClure	3 De Castro Street, Paeroa	Rural.	1	17/5/49
Wallace, Alexander Wilson	218 Green Lane, Epsom, Auckland	Urban	2	30/6/50
Wallace, David Adam	8 Lanark Street, Mosgiel, Otago	Rural.	2	16/12/49
Warnes, Earnest Ashley	P.O. Box 2, Greymouth	Urban	ī	14/7/49
Weber, Peter Hugh McCormick	10 Grey Street, Tauranga	Rural and Urban	2	22/3/50
Webster, Allan John Charles	Peel Street, Gisborne	Urban	1	30/6/50
Webster, Charles Goodall	P.O. Box 420, Wanganui	Rural	Ĩ	17/5/49
Weyburne, Bernard Augustus	2a Herbert Street, Wellington	Urban	ĩ	7/9/49
Whitten, Colin Vicissimus	P.O. Box 116, Palmerston North	Rural.	2	19/10/55
Wilkinson, Leonard Victor	P.O. Box 204, Hastings	Urban	$\overline{2}$	23/10/57
Williamson, Roderick Andrew	P.O. Box 9181, Auckland	Urban	2	11/10/51
Williamson, Victor Ernest John	Care of Roberts and Co., 222 Lambton Quay,	Urban	ī	17/5/49
	Wellington	Orban	-	11/3/42
Wilson, Donald Cameron	P.O. Box 439, Christchurch	Urban	1	17/5/49
Wilson, George Guthrie	17 Millery Street Dolmorston Month	Rural and Urban	i	17/5/49
Welson Hickory Dage	Day 124 Inversement	Darmal	2	23/10/57
Wilson, Maurice Arthur	225 Manahastan Streat Christohyush	Tinlan	1	19/5/49
	DO Day 2794 Availand	T Tala a m	1 .	18/10/49
Yarnton, George Kenneth	P.O. Box 2/84, Auckland	Uroan	1	10/10/49

I certify that the foregoing is a true copy, as recorded in this office, of the names and qualifications of all persons to whom current Annual Practising Certificates have been issued as at 31 March 1962. D. R. B. DODSON, Registrar.

### Import Control Exemption Notice (No. 1) 1962

PURSUANT to regulation 15 of the Import Control Regulations PORSUME to regulation 15 of the import Control Regulations
1938;\* the Minister of Customs hereby gives notice as follows:
1. (1) This notice may be cited as the Import Control Exemption Notice (No. 1) 1962.
(2) This notice shall come into force on the 16th day of April 1962.
2) Goods of the class specified in the Schedule hereto.

2. Goods of the class specified in the Schedule hereto, imported from and being the manufacture of any country, are hereby exempted from the requirement of a licence under the said regulations.

#### SCHEDULE

Tariff Item No.	Classes of Goods
Ex. 301 (2)	Books written by New Zealand domiciled authors.
Dated at Wellington	this 16th day of April 1962.
	N. L. SHELTON, Minister of Customs.
	*S.R. 1938/161

#### Import Control Exemption Notice (No. 2) 1962

PURSUANT to regulation 15 of the Import Control Regulations 1938,\* the Minister of Customs hereby gives notice as follows: 1. (1) This notice may be cited as the Import Control Exemption Notice (No. 2) 1962. (2) This notice shall come into force on the 1st day of July 1962. 2. Goods of the class specified in the Schedule hereto, imported from and being the manufacture of

2. Goods of the class specified in the Schedule hereto, imported from and being the manufacture of any country, are hereby exempted from the requirement of a licence under the said regulations.

### SCHEDULE

N . 1	Sounder
Tariff Item No.	Classes of Goods
Ex. 892.110.9	Books written by New Zealand domiciled authors.
Dated at Wellingto	on this 16th day of April 1962.
× .	N. L. SHELTON, Minister of Customs.
	*S.R. 1938/161

Import Control Exemption Withdrawal Notice (No. 1) 1962

PURSUANT to regulation 15 of the Import Control Regulations 1938,\* the Minister of Customs hereby gives notice as follows: 1. (1) This notice may be cited as the Import Control Exemption Withdrawal Notice (No. 1) 1962. (2) This notice shall come into force on the 1st day of July 1962.

2. The exemption from the requirement of a licence under the said regulations in respect of the goods of the class set forth in the Schedule hereto included in the exempting notice shown in that Schedule is hereby withdrawn.

## SCHEDULE

Tariff Item No. Ex. 301 (2)

Classes of Goods

Books written by New Zealand domiciled authors.

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of April 1962. N. L. SHELTON, Minister of Customs. \*S.R. 1938/161

The Standards Act 1941-Draft New Zealand Specification No. D 6929: Concrete Poles for Electrical Transmission (Revision of N.Z.S.S. 1054)

PURSUANT to subsection (3) of section 8 of the Standards Act 1941, notice is hereby given that the above draft New Zealand standard specification is being circulated. All persons who may be affected by this specification and who desire to comment thereon may, on application, obtain copies on loan from the New Zealand Standards Institute, Bowen State Building, Bowen Street, or Private Bag, Welling-ton C. 1. ton C.1

The closing date for the receipt of comment is 31 May 1962. Dated at Wellington this 13th day of April 1962.

E. J. SUTCH, Acting Executive Officer, Standards Council.

Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act 1954—Pr Cancellation of Registration of Industrial Union -Proposed

PURSUANT to section 85 of the Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act 1954, it is hereby notified that the registration of the Wairarapa Licensed Victuallers Industrial Union of Employers, Registered No. 1601, situated at Carterton, will, unless cause to the contrary is shown, be cancelled on the expiration of six weeks from the date of the publication of this notice in the Gazette.

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of April 1962.

N. S. WOODS, Registrar of Industrial Unions, Department of Labour.

(Lab. 3/2/1141) . .